RESOLUTION No. 2020-04 A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE REGIONAL HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN

WHEREAS, *Kiowa County,* with the assistance from *Riley Frazee,* has gathered information and prepared the Southeast Region Hazard Mitigation Plan; and,

WHEREAS, the Southeast Region Hazard Mitigation Plan has been prepared in accordance with FEMA requirements at 44 C.F.R. 201.6; and,

WHEREAS, *Kiowa County* is a local unit of government that has afforded the citizens an opportunity to comment and provide input in the Plan and the actions in the Plan; and **WHEREAS**, *Kiowa County* has reviewed the Plan and affirms that the Plan will be updated no less than every five years.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by *the Kiowa County Board of Commissioners* that *Kiowa County* adopts the Southeast Region Hazard Mitigation Plan as this jurisdiction's Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan, and resolves to execute the actions in the Plan.

ADOPTED this 29th day of October 2020 at the meeting of the *Kiowa County Board of County Commissioners*.

Richard Scott, Chairman Howard "Butch" Robertson, Commissioner Donald Oswald, Commissioner ATTEST:

Delisa L. Weeks, County Clerk & Recorder